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We rescue animals to improve lives!

2021 Highlights

Dogs & Cats 
spayed or neutered 

at our Low-Cost Clinics!

Our Mission

Our Vision
Imagine a world where 

all animals are treated humanely,
people have the resources 

to care for them, 
and all have a greater quality of life. 

This is our commitment. 

10,357        2,757       19,832
Volunteer hours 

generously contributed 
by our  community!

Pounds of pet food 
donated to in-need 

community members!

12 year adoption trend

new shelter Covid-19 pandemic



Where our funding 
comes from:

How we spend 
our funds:

Total 2021 revenue: $2,061,835 Total 2021 expenses: $1,731,083

The Licking County Humane Society makes diligent efforts to balance our operations budget 
each year, and we have successfully achieved this goal for the last 7 years. 

We are strong stewards of our resources.
 LCHS knows how hard you work for your money and we are honored that you invest in our mission

Sophie's Thrift Store (625 Hebron Rd) - Sophie’s Thrift relies on generous donations
from our community of gently used items. This recycling of used items also
demonstrates our commitment to the environment by helping to conserve space in
local landfills. 100% of the proceeds from Sophie's Thrift come back to LCHS!

Dog Obedience Program - Gayle Mulvey is LCHS’s Dog Training Instructor and she offers a
variety of dog training classes for all levels. The classes are not just available for people who
adopt from LCHS, any community member is encouraged to register. 

Pet Therapy Program - LCHS partners with multiple local assisted living facilities, schools,
and other businesses throughout the community to bring adoptable dogs and cats to share
the love that pets can provide to the residents, students, and employees at these locations. 

Low-Cost Clinics -Our community clinics offer spay/neuter services, dental cleanings,
and wellness & vaccination appointments all administered by our on-staff Licensed
Ohio Veterinarians. A variety of surgical and non-surgical services are offered at these
clinics which take place multiple times each month.

Visit www.LCHSpets.org to learn more!

More Than A ShelterHere are just a few ways we are                                                                                 :

Total Year-End Net Assets: $5,368,326



Lori Carlson, MPA, Executive Director, loricarlson@lchspets.org

2021 OFFICERS & BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Licking County Humane Society Officer

Rich Rogers, MBA, President (Covestro), richrogers0@gmail.com

Rick Anthony, Vice President (State of Ohio), rick.anthony15@gmail.com

Rhonda Hagans, MBA, Secretary (DAC Group) rhagans@dacgroup.com

Peggy Evans, C.P.A., Treasurer (Wilson, Shannon & Snow), pevans0212@msn.com

Cassie Davis, General Board Member (OhioHealth), cassie.davis2@ohiohealth.com

Brent Dewey, General Board Member (AKD Construction), bdewey@akdconstruction.com

Taylor Downes, General Board Member (Evo Designs), taylor@evodesign.com

Chase Ghiloni, General Board Member (First Federal Savings), chase@chaseghiloni.com

Gloria Goodwin, General Board Member (Kroger Company), gjgoodwin@roadrunner.com

Jeremy Johnson, General Board Member (Robertson Construction), jjohnson@robertsonconstruction.net

 Becky Johnson, General Board Member (Capgemini Sogeti USA, ret.), rebekah571@gmail.com 

Laurie Murdick General Board Member (Big Lots, ret.), lmurdick41@gmail.com

Lydia Miller, General Board Member (Park National Bank), lmiller@parknationalbank.com

Susan Norris-Berry, General Board Member (ret.), labs4smnb@yahoo.com

Bethany Stickradt, General Board Member (Reese, Pyle, Meyer PLL), bstickradt@reesepyle.com

Licking County Humane Society 
Board of Directors


